
Event Schedule 2025 Got your membership www.blizzardbikeclub.com ?

Facebook 'blizzard bicycle club'      (Smoky  at race time? Check FB to see if it's reduced or 

canceled)

Date Day Type Event Points Start time Sign on/start site Distance Route

Sunday, March 2, 2025 Sunday RR Roub#1 BAR 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 30 k East, left at Fornellis, right, to top of Baldonnel gravel, then right back to school

Sunday, March 9, 2025 Sunday RR Roub#2 Combines 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 40 k

East to end of pave/end of gravel, right to where meets the Baldonnel road, right and return to 

school

Sunday, March 16, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 26k

East then right on tank farm road, u turn at end, back to Baldonnel road, right to TT route and 

return

Sunday, March 23, 2025 Sunday 2 rider TT 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 26k 2- rider team time trial (or single if you wish)

Sunday, March 30, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 26k Pavement road race.

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, April 6, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Pineview Pullout (Rose Prairie) 42k From Rose Prairie pullout: North to Upper Pine School and back

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Thursday TT 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Sunday TT Bliz/Pheon Cup BAR/Comb 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 25k

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Thursday TT Spring Stage 1 BAR 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Friday, April 18, 2025 Friday HC Spring Stage 2 BAR 10:00 AM Bottom Beatton road 3 k Hillclimb

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Saturday RR Spring Stage 3 Comb 2:00 PM Frozen John 6/12/18 k 1, 2 or 3 laps

Sunday, April 20, 2025 Sunday RR Spring Stage 4 2:00 PM Wood Corner 32k Wood Corner (Shendoah road on Montney Highway) to Montney Store and back

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Thursday TT Spring Stage 5 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, April 27, 2025 Sunday RR Spring Stage 6 2:00 PM Kal Tire 20 or 40k

Kal, along frontage to Mikes Auto right, to Beatton Park road, to right Montney road and return 

to Kal Tire

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, May 4, 2025 Sunday RR King of Spring BAR/Comb 2:00 PM Wood Corner 60k Out to Montney Store, right to Rose Prairie road, left to Upper pine school and return

Monday, May 5, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, May 11, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Cecil Lake 48k gravel pit to school and back

Monday, May 12, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Saturday Ride Long weekend 10:00 AM Meet Coop near college 60k Civilized social cruise ride to Shepherds inn Mile 72 for lunch, straw/rhubarb pie.

Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, May 22, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, May 25, 2025 Sunday RR BAR 2:00 PM Kal Tire 40k

Left Rose Prairie road, right Cecil lake road, Down Beatton hill, up far Beatton hill, U at the far 

trash can stop and return. Shortie to truck turn and back

Monday, May 26, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k



Sunday, June 1, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Wood corner 25/50 k 1 or 2 laps of Montney-246 rd-Beatton Pk rd and back to wood Corner

Monday, June 2, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, June 8, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Wood Corner 44 k

Wood corner, right Beatton road, left Montney Store, right Prespatou road until tracks then U 

turn return

Monday, June 9, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, June 12, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, June 15, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Frozen John 6/12/18 k 1, 2 or 3 laps

Monday, June 16, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, June 19, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, June 22, 2025 Sunday RR Club Road Champs Bar/Comb 2:00 PM Wood Corner 45k

To Beatton Park rd, right east 256 rd to Rose Prairie, right down Montney Coulee, up the big 

hill, right Montney road and back to Wood Corner.

Monday, June 23, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, June 29, 2025 Sunday HC Bar/Comb 2:00 PM Bear Flats Bridge 8k

Monday, June 30, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday Ride Canada Day 10:00 AM Meet Coop near college 60k

Thursday, July 3, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, July 6, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Kal Tire 20 or 40k

Kal, along frontage to Mikes Auto right, to Beatton Park road, to right Montney road, Rose 

Prairie rd, 100th and right turn return to Kal Tire on bypass

Monday, July 7, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, July 10, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, July 13, 2025 Sunday RR Rocky Road Gravel Bar/Comb 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 60k

80% Dirt/gravel:left at Baldonnel mail boxes, right at inter (east) left on Baldonnel road, east 

to gravel inter, right out to Baldonnel road and retrace to finish

Monday, July 14, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, July 17, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, July 20, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Cecil Lake 48k gravel pit to school and back

Monday, July 21, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, July 24, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, July 27, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Wood Corner 32k Wood corner, right Beatton road, left to Montney Store U turn return

Monday, July 28, 2025 Monday FIX Beatton Park work bee 7:00 PM Beatton Park Beatton Park work bee

Thursday, July 31, 2025 Thursday TT Personal Best night 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k Personal Best night

Saturday, August 2, 2025 Saturday Ride Long weekend 10:00 AM Meet Coop near college

Monday, August 4, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, August 7, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, August 10, 2025 Sunday RR 2:00 PM Pineview Pullout (Rose Prairie) 60k

From Rose Prairie pullout: North then left past Montney store, on to u turn at Prespatou rd, 

back PAST pineview, left on Cox road to top then back to Pineview.

Monday, August 11, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, August 14, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k



Sunday, August 17, 2025 Sunday CRIT Criterium 10:00 AM Prospect Park square (access by 89 ave on Old Fort Rd side) Route: 89ave, 112 str-91 ave-89 ave. All right turns.

Monday, August 18, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, August 21, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, August 24, 2025 Sunday RR Gravel 2:00 PM Baldonnel School 60k

80% Dirt/gravel:left at Baldonnel mail boxes, right at inter (east) left on Baldonnel road, east 

to gravel inter, right out to Baldonnel road and retrace to finish

Monday, August 25, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, August 28, 2025 Thursday TT 7:00 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Saturday, August 30, 2025 Saturday Ride Long weekend 10:00 AM Meet Coop near college

Thursday, September 4, 2025 Thursday TT BAR 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k

Sunday, September 7, 2025 Sunday RR Fallen Leaves comb/BAR 2:00 PM Wood Corner 44 k

Wood corner, right Beatton road, left Montney Store, right Prespatou road until tracks then U 

turn return

Monday, September 8, 2025 Monday Ride  MTB Beatton Park 7:00 PM Beatton Park

Thursday, September 11, 2025 Thursday TT Last road TT BAR 6:30 PM Baldonnel School 8 / 16 k Final road TT of the season

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Saturday EAT 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot Poker bike and Banquet / Awards 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 Thursday MTB-TT MTB 6:30 PM Beatton Park top lot 3k Trail time trial - Crooked Cat - Rhino - Benbow and back - Start/finish on main trail.

Sunday, September 21, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 10k Big Easy loop

Thursday, September 25, 2025 Thursday MTB-TT MTB 6:30 PM Beatton Park top lot 3/6k

Sunday, September 28, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR MTB - Champ's 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 10k Route: the Big Easy.

Thursday, October 2, 2025 Thursday MTB-TT Last MTB time trial 6:30 PM Beatton Park top lot 3/6k

Got a light? - Last one-Trail time trial - Crooked Cat - Rhino - Benbow and back - Start/finish on 

main trail.

Sunday, October 5, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 3/6k

Sunday, October 12, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 3/6k

Sunday, October 19, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 3/6k

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Sunday MTB-RR Last MTB race 2:00 PM Beatton park top lot 3/6k


